Competition:
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 11 Girls

Ranking

a b WON -~

Team

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

Competition Results

Colour

White

Black

Green

Green & White
Red

Score

486
450
446
437
391

OR
28
30
26
24
22

1+1
30
28
25
25
22

2+2
26
28
22
30
24

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Venue:
P6 ou
30 29
26 29
28 22
24 24
22 26

HR
30
28
26
24
22

4x1
30
26
28
24
22

MR
30
24
28
26
22

4x2
26
30
24
28
22

BT
24
26
22
28
30

CP
27
22
27
30
24

30
24
26
28
22

Date

1 Mar 2025
SB SLJ STJ
30 30 28
28 26 26
26 28 30
24 24 24
22 22 22

T
28
23
30
26
23



Competition:
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 11 Girls

Ranking

a b WON -~

Team
Derbyshire

Team Results

Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

OONNOOOOOIOTWWNN - -

Name

Katelyn Marshall
Katelyn Marshall
Heidi Dykes
Heidi Dykes
Hannah Oakton
Hannah Oakton
Harriet Knowles
Harriet Knowles
Lucie Tregunno
Lucie Tregunno
Willow Wright
Willow Wright
Robin Overbury
Everly Chijioke
Hollie Pearson
Hollie Pearson
Alice Green
Amelia Anthony
Tilly Wood
Katherine Foster
Katherine Foster

Colour

White
Black
Green

Green & White

Red

Score

486
450
446
437
391

Event

J
SLJ
TT
VJ
BT
STJ
SB
VJ
J
STJ
BT
SLJ
STJ
BT
CP
VJ
TT
SLJ
SB
CP
SB

OR
28
30
26
24
22

1+ 2
30
28
25
25
22

Perf1
10
0.00

33

4.62
47
34

5.21

15
1.68
5.98

4.50
39

1.86
43
4.75
45

+2
26
28
22
30
24

Nottinghamshire (green)

Venue:
Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

P6 OU

30
26
28
24
22

Perf2
11
1.84
4

29

2
4.82

32

9
5.30
15
0.00
5.88
10
6.25
40

2
1.80

4.25

29
29
22
24
26

HR  4x1

30
28
26
24
22

Perf3
3
1.78
0

37

13
4.80

35

7
5.18
12
1.68
5.92

6.25
43

1.78

5.00

30
26
28
24
22

MR  4x2

30
24
28
26
22

Perf4

12

26
30
24
28
22

BT CP
24 27
26 22
22 27
28 30
30 24

Date

1 Mar 2025
J SB SLJ STJ
30 30 30 28
24 28 26 26
26 26 28 30
28 24 24 24
22 22 22 22

Best Ranking

11
1.84
10
37
35
4.82
47
35

9
5.30
49
1.68
5.98
26
6.25
43

9
1.86
43
5.00
45
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Competition:
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 11 Boys

Ranking

a b WN -

Team

Leicestershire & Rutland
Lincolnshire

Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire

Competition Results

Colour

Black

Green & White
White

Green

Red

Score

504
450
445
420
369

OR
30
26
28
24
22

1+1
30
28
26
24
22

4x2
30
28
22
26
24

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Venue:
2+2 P6
30 30
23 26
28 28
26 24
23 22

ou
30
26
28
24
22

HR
30
26
28
22
24

4x1
30
26
28
24
22

MR
30
28
22
24
26

BT
30
28
22
24
26

CcP
29
26
24
29

26
29
29
24
22

Date

1 Mar 2025
SB SLJ STJ
30 29 30
26 22 28
28 29 26
24 24 24
22 26 22

T
30
28
25
25
22



Team Results

Competition:
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 11 Boys

Ranking

a b WN -

Team Colour Score
Leicestershire & Rutland Black 504
Lincolnshire Green & White 450
Derbyshire White 445
Nottinghamshire Green 420
Northamptonshire Red 369
Name Event
1 Tyler Foley SLJ
2 Samuel Raine J
2 Samuel Raine STJ
3 Olly Taylor BT
4 Yash Vaghela SB
4 Yash Vaghela VJ
5 Elliot Wright VJ
6 George North SB
6 George North STJ
7 Liam Boby SB
8 Lachlann Summers BT
8 Lachlann Summers SLJ
9 Dylan O'Brien J
10 Henry Carver CP
11 Oakley Allsop STJ
12  Oliver Twiner CP
13 Jake Perry VJ
14 Colby Thomas BT
14  Colby Thomas TT
15  Albert Hughes SLJ
15 Albert Hughes TT

OR
30
26
28
24
22

1+1  4x2

30
28
26
24
22

Perf1
1.72
10
5.26

42
37
37
48
5.41
37
15
1.32
11
5.75
4.50
5.75
38

1.60
6

30
28
22
26
24

2+2
30
23
28
26
23

Perf2
1.84
13
0.00
5

43
39

5.28

3
1.56
12
5.50
4.58
0.00
36

4

2
1.34
4

Nottinghamshire (green)

Venue:
Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

P6
30
26
28
24
22

OU HR

30
26
28
24
22

Perf3
1.82
13
0.00
4

41
40

5.50

15
0.00
10
5.50
4.46
6.00
40

1.24
2

30
26
28
22
24

4x1
30
26
28
24
22

MR
30
28
22
24
26

Perf4

BT CP

30
28
22
24
26

29
26
24
29

0

J
26
29
29
24
22

Best Ranking

1.84
13
5.26
17
42
43
40
48
5.50
37
39
1.56
12
5.75
4.58
6.00
40
17
10
1.60
12

5
6
8
14=
12

Date

1 Mar 2025
SB SLJ STJ
30 29 30
26 22 28
28 29 26
24 24 24
22 26 22

T
30
28
25
25
22



Competition Results

East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls

Competition:
Ranking Team
1  Derbyshire
2 Leicestershire & Rutland
3 Nottinghamshire
4  Lincolnshire
5 Northamptonshire

Colour

White

Black

Green

Green & White
Red

Score

665
574
572
447
308

OR
55
70
40
55

4x1
70
40
50
60

P8
70
60
50
40
30

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Venue:
4x2 2LR
60 52
50 52
70 46
0 28
40 32

4LR
50
44
48
40
28

6LR
56
42
32
42
38

s
56
38
44
42
30

SB
42
44
52
44
28

sLJ
44
44
46
38
38

STJ
56
46
46
36
14

vJ
54
44
48
22
30

Date
1 Mar 2025



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Derbyshire White 665 55 70 70 60 52 50 56 56 42 44 56 54
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 574 70 40 60 50 52 44 42 38 44 44 46 44
3 Nottinghamshire Green 572 40 50 50 70 46 48 32 44 52 46 46 48
4 Lincolnshire Green & White 447 55 60 40 0 28 40 42 42 44 38 36 22
5 Northamptonshire Red 308 0 0 30 40 32 28 38 30 28 38 14 30
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Nancy Knowles 2LR 24.7 24.4 24 .4 3 26
49 Nancy Knowles SB 79 79 1 30
50 Edee Gascoyne 2LR 25.7 0.0 25.7 6 20
50 Edee Gascoyne A 48 48 49 51 51 1 30
51 Siena Birkin 4LR 55.5 0.0 55.5 7 18
51 Siena Birkin STJ 6.12 6.02 6.28 6.32 6.32 2 28
52 Natasha Milburn 4R 53.2 52.6 52.6 1 30
52 Natasha Milburn STJ 5.66 5.86 5.75 5.92 5.92 7 18
53 Isobel Johnson 6LR 1:41.8 1:41.8 10 12
53 Isobel Johnson VJ 37 37 36 37 37 7 18
54 Savannah Ward 6LR 1:29.2 1:29.2 6 20
54 Savannah Ward SB 70 70 5 22
56 Phoebe Ball S 8.89 8.43 8.80 8.77 8.89 2 28
57 Poppy Parkin SLJ 2.02 2.04 2.10 1.92 210 2 28
59 Holly Hayes SLJ 0.00 1.92 1.92 1.92 1.92 7 18
60 Eliza De Villiers S 4.63 4.65 4.28 5.38 5.38 8 16



Competition:
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

a b~ WN =

Team

Leicestershire & Rutland
Lincolnshire

Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire

Competition Results

Colour

Black

Green & White
White

Green

Red

Score

644
593
568
503
220

OR
70
60
40
50

4x1
70
50
60
40

P8
40
60
70
30
50

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Venue:
4x2 2LR
70 58
50 42
40 38
60 46
0 26

4LR
52
56
36
36
30

6LR
54
54
36
34
32

S
36
50
58
38
28

SB
48
37
42
47
24

SLJ
54
40
50
38
16

STJ
48
42
52
42

0

vJ
44
52
46
42
14

Date
1 Mar 2025



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 644 70 70 40 70 58 52 54 36 48 54 48 44
2 Lincolnshire Green & White 593 60 50 60 50 42 56 54 50 37 40 42 52
3 Derbyshire White 568 40 60 70 40 38 36 36 58 42 50 52 46
4 Nottinghamshire Green 503 50 40 30 60 46 36 34 38 47 38 42 42
5  Northamptonshire Red 220 0 0 50 0 26 30 32 28 24 16 0 14
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Samuel Russell 2LR 24 .4 24 .4 24 .4 5 22
49 Samuel Russell S 5.62 6.06 6.25 6.26 6.26 7 18
50 Theo Lebeter 2LR 24.3 24.3 24.3 4 24
50 Theo Lebeter A 46 44 44 45 46 4 24
51 Jason Unaigwe 4R 54.8 54.2 54.2 5 22
51 Jason Unaigwe STJ 5.48 5.84 5.86 5.92 5.92 5 22
52 Henry Marks 4LR 57.8 0.0 57.8 9 14
52 Henry Marks SB 71 71 7= 17
53 Isaac Beresford 6LR 1:29.7 1:29.7 5 22
53 Isaac Beresford SLJ 1.68 1.68 1.72 0.00 1.72 7 18
54 Heath Thomas 6LR 1:45.5 1:45.5 10 12
54 Heath Thomas \A 43 44 44 42 44 7 18
55 Nathan Twiner SB 80 80 1 30
56 Henry Pugh STJ 5.60 5.46 5.74 5.88 5.88 6 20
57 Sam Morris SLJ 1.84 0.00 1.74 1.76 1.84 6 20
58 Jax Thomas S 5.79 6.88 7.16 6.79 7.16 6 20



Competition:

East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Girls

Ranking

a b~ WN -

Team

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire

Competition Results

Score
656
623
578
465
452

Individual
516
503
478
395
412

P8
70
60
50
40

Venue:
Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

4x2
70
60
50
30
40

Date
1 Mar 2025



Athlete Results

Competition:
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Girls

Ranking

BibNo Athlete

153 Fifi Ball

146 Mazie Taylor

144 Madeleine Turner
171 Eleanor Bewick
145 Jasmine Shore
158 Miley Rose Carberry
147 Erin Forde

154 Miami Pinel

143 Antoniah Kinsiona
151 Suse Bregazzi
173 Sophie Peet

148 Jeanie Cadman
176 Ceryn Greaves
155 Freya Edwards
172 Summer Johnson
150 Sofia Palumbo
166 Lily Dedman

164 Olivia Arnold

160 Eadie Ward

175 Charlotte Marshall
152 Daisy Pymm

174 Miley Townrow
159 Ella Barrattt

170 Olivia Walsh

157 Jasmine Maxwell
168 Stephanie Longden
169 Brooke Williams

161 Duran Gutierrez-Bejarano

167 Summer Gibson
149 Erin Beresford
156 Freya Suart

Team

Leicestershire & Rutlan
Derbyshire

Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Lincolnshire
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Northamptonshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan

Score

146
134
133
133
125
125
124
124
122
121
118
115
115
112
112
108
106
105
102

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Venue:

2LR 4LR
48
36
50

45
46
38

48
44

50

40

32

45
26
34

42

30
40

34

36
42

38
30

28
32

26
28

24
24

22

S

50
42

44

40

48
46
38

30
28

32
36

22
34

24
26

SB SLJ
48 50
41
38
35
46 41
40
26 46
50
38
24
34 44
32
48
36 35
42
32
44 24
30
28
28
30 26

STJ

vJ

48
50
36
40
31

46
43

38

24

28

34
43

31
22

Date
1 Mar 2025



Competition:
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Girls

Ranking

a b~ WN -

Team

Derbyshire

Team Results

Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire

Comp No Name

171
171
171
172
172
172
173
173
173
174
174
174
175
175
175
176
176
176

Eleanor Bewick
Eleanor Bewick
Eleanor Bewick
Summer Johnson
Summer Johnson
Summer Johnson
Sophie Peet
Sophie Peet
Sophie Peet
Miley Townrow
Miley Townrow
Miley Townrow
Charlotte Marshall
Charlotte Marshall
Charlotte Marshall
Ceryn Greaves
Ceryn Greaves
Ceryn Greaves

Score
656
623
578
465
452

Event

2LR
SB
VJ
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
VJ
4LR
S
VJ

Individual
516
503
478
395
412

P8
70
60
50
40

Perf1

25.0
69
56

251

7.00

1.96

26.0

7.66

1.98

55.8
74

1.74

54.0
66
43

58.8

7.85
49

Venue:

Nottinghamshire (green)

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

4x2
70
60
50
30
40

Perf2

52

6.59
1.86

42

7.68
50

Perf3

51

6.48
1.84

8.56

2.04

0.00

42

7.81
48

Perf4

Best Ranking

25.0
69
56

251

7.00

1.96

26.0

8.56

2.04

55.8
74

1.74

54.0
66
43

58.8

7.85
50

Date

1 Mar 2025
Points

3= 45
7 38
1 50
5 42
7 38
10 32
10 32
2 48
7 38
11 30
4 44
14 24
5 42
10 32
13 26
13 26
3 46
= 43



Competition:

East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

a b~ WN -

Team

Leicestershire & Rutland
Derbyshire

Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire

Competition Results

Score
629
628
614
521
409

Individual
539
508
494
421
369

P8
40
60
50
70

Venue:
Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

4x2
50
60
70
30
40

Date
1 Mar 2025



Athlete Results

Competition:
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

1=
1=
3=
3=

BibNo Athlete

144 Riley Jons

153 Marcel Ewertowski
145 Solomon Birkhill
150 Thomas Mansfield
174 Fletcher Harpham
154 Josh Fish

158 Lucas Nelson

161 Blake Whittaker
152 Ephraim Beya
160 Jasper Streat

159 Monty Wild

148 Zachary Mayers
175 Dominic Taylor
155 Alex Suart

143 Corey Fisher

162 Jack Caffrey

147 Alfie Ray

151 Sacchan Wilson
167 Matthew Olupitan
146 Charlie Wardle
164 David Cremins
173 Isaac Wright

165 Adonis Welford
170 Gabriel Melczynski
157 Harry Caruso

166 Seif EI-Wakeil
176 Thomas Bland
169 Jamie Thomas
172 Cole Pruszak

156 Oliver Crone

163 Kieran Selby

171 Joshua Theaker

Team

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Derbyshire
Lincolnshire
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Northamptonshire
Derbyshire
Northamptonshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Venue:
Score 2LR 4LR

148 48
148 50
136 46
136 44
132 48
131 46
130 50
128 35
124 41
119 41
117 34
116 38
115 42
112 28
108 44
108 38
107 30
106 36
106 40
104 32
95 35
94 24
84 32
84 26
80 26
80 28
80 30
78 24
68 22

0

0

0

S

50
48

44
42

46
36

40

30
38

34
28

32

26
24

SB SLJ
50
48 42
46
40
32
47
47
34 44
40 38
37 36
50 34
32
37
44 26
30
42
22 30
24
28 24
26
28
22

STJ

50
46

43
48

43

vJ

Date
1 Mar 2025



Competition:
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

a b~ WN -

Team

Team Results

Leicestershire & Rutland

Derbyshire

Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire

Comp No Name

171
171
171
172
172
172
173
173
173
174
174
174
175
175
175
176
176
176

Joshua Theaker
Joshua Theaker
Joshua Theaker
Cole Pruszak
Cole Pruszak
Cole Pruszak
Isaac Wright
Isaac Wright
Isaac Wright
Fletcher Harpham
Fletcher Harpham
Fletcher Harpham
Dominic Taylor
Dominic Taylor
Dominic Taylor
Thomas Bland
Thomas Bland
Thomas Bland

Score
629
628
614
521
409

Event

4LR
S
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ

Individual
539
508
494
421
369

P8
40
60
50
70

Perf1

59.9
0.00
0.00
27.2
3.84
0.00
25.6

77
5.64
47.0
717
0.00
47.8

73
1.76
25.0

64
4.82

Venue:

Nottinghamshire (green)

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

4x2
50
60
70
30
40

Perf2

6.63
0.00

3.90
1.62
5.84
7.71
2.10

1.98

4.36

Perf3

0.00
0.00

4.29
1.62

5.80

2.06

4.36

Perf4

Best Ranking

59.9
6.63
0.00
27.2
4.29
1.62
25.6

77
5.84
47.0
8.87
2.12
47.8

73
2.06
25.0

64
4.82

Date

1 Mar 2025
Points

15 22
14 24
15 22
14 24
5 42
12 28
2 48
4 44
6 40
5 42
= 37

8 36
11 30
13 26
14 24



